D
A
N
LY
N
IT
RO
G

Order Form  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
All cylinders are manufactured by NI-Tech, Inc.. Patent No. 5,437,436.
How to Order ®
4
All gas springs may be ordered by the catalog numbers
indicated on the following pages. Each series offers a
compact spring body with a stroke travel range of either 1/2
inch to 4 inches, or 1/2 inch to 6 inches, both in 1/2 inch
increments. See series for specific stroke travel range.
Catalog numbers identify each specific model, series, and
indicate its stroke travel distance. An example of this
numbering is shown below.
Catalog number SA300-0.5 would be used in ordering a
SA300 gas spring with a 1/2 inch stroke. For an SA300 gas
spring with a 2 inch stroke, specify catalog number SA300-
2.0.
The sketch below provides reference information to assist
you in selecting the appropriate gas spring for your
application. Diameters and overall lengths in the extended
and compressed positions are displayed.
Gas Spring Pressure
Standard pressure in all Danly stand alone and mounted
flange gas springs at the time of shipment is 2000 PSI.
Alternate pressures, not exceeding 2000 PSI, may be
specified by the customer at the time of ordering. The
pressure required should be indicated clearly on the
purchase order if less than 2000 psi.
Special Order
Stroke travel ranges other than those listed can be provided
on a special order basis to suit specific applications. “Rod
extensions” with or without change in stroke travel can also
be provided on a special order basis.
D
C
E
Stroke
SA300 – 0.5
Model No.
Series No.
Stroke
C = Length of spring body and rod in compressed position
D = Length of spring body and rod in extended position
E = Length of spring body
®
5
How to Order
Selecting a Nitrogen Gas Spring
Gas spring selection should be determined by the
requirements of the specific application. The type, size and
number of gas springs required may be affected by
production quantities, space limitations, part form or tool
characteristics.
To help in selecting gas springs suitable for your
application, the chart shown below reflects the range of
contact forces generated by the Danly family of stand alone
and flange mounted gas springs at various levels of
pressure (PSI).
4000
Gas Spring Contact Force (lbs.)
500
2000
1000 3000
750
1000
1250
1500
1200080006000
5000 7000
10000
9000 11000
*2000
1750
300 Series